DFAT FOI - RELEASED UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 1982

LEX 11731
Q1 Short text itineraries

05-09 December 2022

A/g Assistant Secretary

Start Location 05.12.2022

Departure

In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight

Arrival

07:04

05.12.2022

05.12.2022

05.12.2022

05.12.2022

05.12.2022

05.12.2022

09.12.2022

09.12.2022

09.12.2022

09.12.2022

09.12.2022

09.12.2022

Canberra

07:05

07:06

08:05

12:00

12:01

14:05

14:45

14:46

18:45

20:35

20:36

21:35

LEX 11731

Canberra

AIR TIME
Sydney
Sydney

AIR TIME
Cairns (QLD)
Cairns (QLD)
AIR TIME
Sydney
Sydney

AIR TIME

Canberra

10f8



LEX 11731

Q1 Short text itineraries

05-09 December 2022

A/g Director

Start Location

05.12.2022

Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight

Arrival

07:04

05.12.2022

05.12.2022

05.12.2022

05.12.2022

05.12.2022

05.12.2022

09.12.2022

09.12.2022

09.12.2022

09.12.2022

09.12.2022

09.12.2022
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Canberra

07:05

07:06

08:05

12:00

12:01

14:05

14:45

14:46

18:45

20:35

20:36

21:35

LEX 11731

Canberra
AIR TIME
Sydney
Sydney

AIR TIME
Cairns (QLD)
Cairns (QLD)
AIR TIME
Sydney
Sydney

AIR TIME

Canberra
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LEX 11731

Q1 Short text itineraries

05-09 December 2022

APS 6

Start Location

05.12.2022

Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight

Arrival

07:04

05.12.2022

05.12.2022

05.12.2022

05.12.2022

05.12.2022

05.12.2022

09.12.2022

09.12.2022

09.12.2022

09.12.2022

09.12.2022

09.12.2022
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Canberra

07:05 Canberra
07:06 AIR TIME
08:05 Sydney
12:00 Sydney
12:01 AIR TIME
14:05 Cairns (QLD)
14:45 Cairns (QLD)
14:46 AIR TIME
18:45 Sydney
20:35 Sydney
20:36 AIR TIME
21:35 Canberra

LEX 11731
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LEX 11731

Q1 Short text itineraries

07-09 February 2023

APS 6 (i)

Start Location

07.02.2023

Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight

Arrival

06:19

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023
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Canberra

06:20

06:21

07:00

08:40

08:41

11:00

14:45

14:46

18:45

20:35

20:36

21:35

LEX 11731

Canberra
AIR TIME
Brisbane
Brisbane
AIR TIME
Cairns (QLD)
Cairns (QLD)
AIR TIME
Sydney
Sydney

AIR TIME

Canberra
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LEX 11731

Q1 Short text itineraries

07-09 February 2023

APS 6 (ii)

Start Location

07.02.2023

Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight

Arrival

06:19

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023
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Canberra

06:20

06:21

07:00

08:40

08:41

11:00

14:45

14:46

18:45

20:35

20:36

21:35

LEX 11731

Canberra
AIR TIME
Brisbane
Brisbane
AIR TIME
Cairns (QLD)
Cairns (QLD)
AIR TIME
Sydney
Sydney

AIR TIME

Canberra
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LEX 11731

Q1 Short text itineraries

07-09 February 2023

Contractor (i)

Start Location

07.02.2023

Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight

Arrival

06:19

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023
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Canberra

06:20

06:21

07:00

08:40

08:41

11:00

14:45

14:46

18:45

20:35

20:36

21:35

LEX 11731

Canberra
AIR TIME
Brisbane
Brisbane
AIR TIME
Cairns (QLD)
Cairns (QLD)
AIR TIME
Sydney
Sydney

AIR TIME

Canberra
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LEX 11731

Q1 Short text itineraries

07-09 February 2023

Contractor (ii)

Start Location

07.02.2023

Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight
Arrival
Departure
In Flight

Arrival
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06:19

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

07.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

09.02.2023

LEX 11731

Canberra

06:20 Canberra
06:21 AIR TIME
07:00 Brisbane
08:40 Brisbane
08:41 AIR TIME
11:00 Cairns (QLD)
14:45 Cairns (QLD)
14:46 AIR TIME
18:45 Sydney
20:35 Sydney
20:36 AIR TIME
21:35 Canberra
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DFAT FOI - RELEASED UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 1982 LEX 11731

P6 planning trip itinerary

Tuesday 7 Feb

6am Airport - travel to Cairns

12pm Hartley’s — explore customised tour options & lunch

6pm Dinner at Harrisons Sheraton (optional)

Wednesday 8 Feb

9am Sheraton — meet with event manager

1lam Mossman Gorge - Dreamtime walk & lunch

3:00pm Port Douglas shops/galleries - gift/welcome basket/pack sourcing
5:00pm Nu Nu Palm Cove — meet with event manager

6:00pm Dinner at Nu Nu (optional)

Thursday 9 Feb

10am Kuranda markets/galleries - gift/welcome basket/pack sourcing
1:30pm Cairns shops/galleries - gift/welcome basket/pack sourcing
3:30pm Airport — travel back to Canberra

Travel times

Cairns airport to Hartley’s 40 minutes
Hartley’s to Port Douglas 30 minutes

Port Douglas to Mossman Gorge 20 minutes

Port Douglas to Palm Cove 40 minutes

Port Douglas to Kuranda 1 hour, 15 minutes
Kuranda to Cairns 40 minutes

Cairns to Port Douglas 1 hour, 5 minutes
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